

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Prosecco Truffles with Sugar Pearls in Bag with Ribbon 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose, pearl sugar, grappa di Prosecco (2%), sorbitol, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, lactose, natural flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2159	Energy (kcal)	517	Salt	0.2
Fat	31.1	of which saturates	19.5		
Carbohydrate	52.0	of which sugars	48.9		
Fibre	2.0	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 20cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		